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GP 90

WE 92

WE 89

RP 85

RP 92
WS 92

RP 94
JS 93

GLASS OF WINE / BUUHA TTO BOKAAAM (150 ml)
SPARKLING WINE / NTPNUCTOE BMUHO (150 ml)

Comte Arnau Brut

Komre ApHay bptort, icnaHug

Prosecco Superiore Bruf, De Faveri

MNpocekko BanbpobbbsiaeHe Cynepbope bptoT, Utaaus

WHITE WINE / BEABIE BUHA (150 ml)
Vysokiy Bereg Riesling

Beicokunm beper PucaAmHr, Poccus

Shneider Gruner Veltliner

WHanaep MproHep BeastanHep, HuxHas Asctpusa (Natural Wine)

Decanal Pinot Grigio

AeKAHAA NHOo Mpuaxmno Berneto, taams
Paddle Creek Sauvignon Blanc

MNaaan Kpuk CoBUMHBOH bAaH, HoBas 3enaHAMs

RED WINE / KPACHbIE BUHA (150 ml)

Schneider Zweigelt

WHanaep LUsanrenst, HuxHasa Asctpusa (Natural Wine)
Vysokiy Bereg Merlot

Beicoku beper Mepao, Poccus

Ventisquero Reserva Carmenere

BeHTtnckyapo Pesepsa KapmeHep, Ynianm

Altosur Malbec

OuHka CodeHna AnsTocyp Manbbek, ApreHTMHa

WHITE WINE / BEABIE BUHA (375 ml)

Lugana Le Creete, Ottella

AyraHa Ae Kpete, TpebbsaHo, Tanns
Pinot Grigio, Lis Neris

[MnHo Mpouaxno, Ntaams

Chablis, Domaine des Malandes
LLaban, OpaHLms

RED WINE / KPACHbIE BUHA (375 ml)

Catena Zapata, Alamos Malbec

KateHa 3anata, Aaamoc Manbbek, ApreHTMHA
Cotes du Rhone, Chateau de Marjolet

Kot ato PoH, OpaHLms

Isole e Olena Chianti Classico

KbsiHT Kaaccuko, UTaams

Magari CaMarcanda Gaja

Marapu KaMapkaHaa, NTtaams

CHAMPAGNE / WAMITAHCKOE

pecwwa Brut Reserve Exclusive Nicolas Feuillatte

- BRONZE

bptoT Peseps SkcAto3mB Hukoaa Oewar, OpaHuma (750 mil)

secwwa Brut Reserve Exclusive
“BRONZE EnioT Peseps Dkcao3ms, OpaHLms (375 mi)

SPARKLING WINE / UTPNCTOE BNHO (750

seeant Abrau-Durso Blanc de Blanc” brut white

BRONZE

DECANTER

“Abpay-Aopco bAaH ae BaaH” BptoT Benoe 3IY KybaHb, Poccus

“Imperial Cuvee” brut pink

swer  VIMNepuran KioBe” BptoT posoBoe “Abpay-Atopco” 3y

re 87 Nino Franco, Valdobbiadene Prosecco Superiore Rustico Brut

R 87 Nino Franco, Valdobbiadene Prosecco Superiore Rustico Brut

Kyb6aHb, Poccus

Fanny Adams Pet Native

OaHHM Apamc, et Hat OpaHuma NV

Cremant de Loire Brut

KpemaH ae Ayap bptot, DpaHLs

Cremant de Loire Rose

KpemaH ae Ayap Pose, OpaHums

Novy Svet Chardonnay Cuvee de Prestige Collection
LlapaoHe Kioee ae Mpectmk, Hoebi Ceet Poccus
Novy Svet Pinot Gris

MumHo Mow, Hoebin Ceer, Pocccuist

HuHOo OpaHKo, Pyctnko, Ntaams (375 ml)

HuHOo OpaHKo, Pyctnko, Ntaams (750 ml)

LleHbl yKa3aHbl B pybAsax.

500

650

420
500
550

600

450
500
550

550

3500
4200

4500

2200
2200
5900

8200

14300

7800

mil)
2700

2900

3700
3900
3900
3900
3900
3200

4900



IWSC
SILVER

WINE
WINNER -
BRONZE

WINE
WINNER -
BRONZE

RP 90

WE 86

WE 90

WS 91

RP 90

RP 91
AG 92

WS 88

RP 90

JR
16/20

BEABIE BUHA / WHITE WINE (750 ml)
RUSSIA / POCCUA

Sauvignon Blanc, Sergey Beskorovayny
CoBUHBOH bAOH, “Benbbek” Cepren beckopoBaHbIM
Muscat, Sergey Beskorovayny

Myckar, “beabbek” Cepren beckopoBalHbIN
Muscat Orange, Sergey Beskorovayny
Myckat OpaHx, “ beanbbek” Cepreit beCckopoBaAHbIN
Viognier de Gai-Kodzor

BroHbe Tan-Kaasop

Riesling-Viognier, Vineyards of the Kara-Tau Plateau
PucAmHr-BuoHse, BuHorpaaHuku INaarto Kapa-Tay
Riesling, “Kuban” Gunko Winery

PucAunHr, 3IY “KybaHb" NyHbKO

Viognier, Pavel Pestov

BroHbe, lNMaeen lNecTtoB

Petrikor Riesling-Aligote “Shumrinka”
MNetpukop PrUcAmHr-Aamrore " LLympuHka”
Sibirkovy, Vidernikov Winery

CUBVPBKOBLIN, BUHOAEABHS BUASOHMKOBD
Sikory Chardonnay

LHapaoHe CuKopbl

Gechei Zamatosh “Marchenko”

leuen 3amaroul, *MapyeHko”

Rkatsiteli, Vidernikov Winery

Pxauuteamn, BUHOAEABHS BUAEPHUKOBD
Chardonnay, “Kuban” Gunko Winery
lapaoHe, 3IY “KybaHb" yHBKO

Kumshatsky white “Arpachin”

KymMLiaukum 6eabit “ApradmH”

Gruner Domaine Lipko

[ProHep Domaine Lipko

Sikory Family Reserve Riesling

PucanHr CemenHbin peseps, MMeHmne «CUKOpPbI»

FRANCE / ®PAHLUSA

Blanche de Monicord Bordeaux AOC

baaHWw Ae MoHrkop bopao (Natural Wine)

Mure Gewurztraminer Signature

Miope lestoputrpamMmmHep CUHBATIOP

Chablis Domaine Servin

Llabamn

Sancerre Blanc Cuvee Genese, Jean-Max Roger
CaHcep baaH Kioee XeHes

Trimbach Gewurziramine

Tprmbax NeBlopUTPAMUHED

Joseph Drouhin, Chablis Premier Cru “Montmains” AOC
LLabam Mpembe Kpto MoHMeH

Crozes-Hermitage Alain Graillot AOC
Kpos-2pmumtax AAeH lpaino

ITALY / UTAAUSA

Branciforti dei Bordonaro Catarratto, Firriato
bpaHundopTn aAen bopaoHapo, KatappaTtro
Matteo Braidot Pinot Grigio

MarTtreo bpamaoT MNnHo MpraXmno

I Capitani Gaudium

N Kanutanu fayanym OuaHo NV

Pfefferer Weinberg Dolomiten IGT
MNpeddepep lonaeH Myckar

Cembra Muller Thurgau

Yembpa Mioanep Typray

Gavi dei Gavi La Scolca DOCG

[aBu ael TaBu

Gaja, Rossj-Bass Chardonnay

lama Poccu-bacce WapaoHe

SPAIN / UCINAHWNA

PradoRey Verdejo, Real Sitio
MNpaaopen Bepaexo

Coloma Muscat Blanco Joven
Konoma MyckaTt bAaHko XoBeH

1950

1950

2200

2200

2300

2300

2500

2500

2500

2700

2700

2700

2900

2900

3750

4700

3700

4500

5500

6700

9500

11700

—_—

4500

2900

3700

4900

5500

5900

9900

15900

2900

2900

YpesamepHoe ynotpebareHne BPEAUT 3A0POBbLIO.



WA 90

WS 88

WS 88

RP 90
JS 91

JS 91

JS 92

WE 91

RP 91

WE 85

NZIWS -
GOLD
MEDAL

Els Vinyerons Vins Naturals Ulls de Mel Penedes

3nb BrHbepoH BaH Hatypan YasC ae Men MNeneaec, (Natural Wine)

Partida Creus BN Blanko Natural VdM
MNaptmaa Kpeyc BH baanko Hatypaa, (Natural Wine)

Esencia Rural De Sol a Sol Natural Airen Rancio

2ScceHeud Pypane Ae Con Hatypan AnpsH PanHcko, (Natural Wine)

USA / CLLA

Beringer, “Founder’s Estate” Chardonnay
bepuHaxep, "OayHaepc Dctent” LapaoHe
Pacific Rim Dry Riesling

Apan PUCAUHT

Federalist Mendosino County Chardonnay
Oepepanmct MeHaocKHO KayHTn LapaoHe

CHILE / YNAUN

Vina Ventisquero Reserva Sauvignon Blan
BrHa BeHtnckyaspo Pesepsa CoOBMHBOH BAOH YnAmM
Grey Chardonnay, Ventisquero

[pen WapaoHe

ARGENTINE / APTEHTUHA

Kaiken Terroir Series Torrontes

KawkeH Teppyap Cepuec ToppoHTec 2019
Ultra Chardonnay, Kaiken

YabTpa apaoHe Karken 2017

SOUTH AFRICA / IOAP

Southlands Sauvignon Blanc
CaycnsHac CoBUMHBOH bAaH
Kaapzicht Chenin Blanc
Kaanauxr leHeH baaH

Homestead The Old Orchards Chenin Blanc, Bellingham

Xoymctea Onp Opyaas LleHeH baaH
Badenhorst Family Wines Secateurs Swartland WO

baaeHxopct Oammam BamHe Cekatopc CeaptaaHa (Natural Wine)

GERMANY / TEPMAHWA

Tiefgang Weissburgunder Mineralstein

TnedraHr BancbypryHaep MUHUPOALLTENH

Weingut Heitlinger Heinberg Chardonnay GG
BanHryt XantamHrep XamHoepr LWapaore T (BIO Wine)
Fritz Haag Riesling Trocken Mosel

Opu, Xaar PucamHr TpokeH Mozeab (Natural Wine)

AUSTRIA / ABCTPUA

Riesling Selection, Nittnaus

PucamHr CeaekiueH

Riesling Ried Pfaffenberg, Weingut Pichler-Krutzler
PucAnHr Pua, MoaddeHbepr, BamHryT Muxaep-Kptotuaep

PORTUGAL / NOPTYTAAUA

Casal Garcia, Vinho Verde DOC

Kasan Tapcug BuHbtio Bepae

Vale da Capucha Clima Lisboa IG

Bane aa Kanyiia Kamva Amncboa (Natural Wine)

AUSTRALIA / ABCTPAAUSA

Butterfly Ridge Riesling/ Gewurztraminer
barrepdasam Puax PUCAMHT/ TeBopUTPAMUHED
Kanta, “Kanta” Riesling

KaHta PUCAMHr

NEW ZEALAND / HOBAS 3EAAHAUA

Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, Wild Rock
Manbbopo CoBMHLOH BAQH

Misty Cove Riesling Signature

Mwuct Ko PUcAnHr CurHatiop NV

OTHER COUNTRIES / APYTUE CTPAHbI

Korenika & Moskon Malvazija ZGP Slovensca Istra

KopeHwrka 1 MockoH MaabBasus CAoBeHCKa VcTpa
Orange wine, CaoseHua (Natural Wine)

Maison Viticole Ligas, Assyrtiko
Me3soH Butmnkonb Aurac Accuptko, lNoeumnsa (Natural Wine)

LleHbl yKa3aHbl B pybAsax.

3900

3900

4700

4500

4900

6500

2750

3900

2700

3200

2800

2900

3200

4700

2900

4200

4900

2900

6200

2500

3500

2900

5200

4500

4700

4500

4900



DECANTER
BRONZE

WINE
WINNER -
BRONZE

IWSC
BRONZE

RP 92

JS 91

RP 92
WS 89

RED WINE / KPACHbBIE BUHA (750 ml)

RUSSIA / POCCUA

High Bank of Syrah

Cupa Beicokuin 6eper

“Gubernatorial” Cabernet Vidernikov Winery
“TybepHaTtopckoe” KabepHe, BUHOAEABHS BUASPHKOBD

Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Vineyards
of the Kara-Tau Plateau

KabepHe CoBuHboH/Mepno/KabepHe OpaH, BUHOrPaAAHMKM
MNaato Kapa-Tay

Amphitrion Limited Pinot Noir

AMPUTPUOH Anmutea, MNuHo Hyap

Cabernet Sauvignon, Sergey Beskorovayny

KabepHe CoBurHbOH, “benbbek” Cepreit beckopoBaHbIN
Saperavi, Pavel Pestov

Canepasu, Naeen NectoB

Malbec, “Kuban” Gunko Winery

Manbbek, 3I'Y “KybaHb'TyHbKO

Petricore Cabernet Sauvignon, Malbec, Merlot, “Shumrinka”
Metpukop KabepHe-CoBrnHLOH, Manbbek, Mepao,” LLympuHka”
Vermillion “Marchenko”

BepMMABOH, “Map4eHKo”

Krasnostop Zolotovsky “Marchenko”

KpacHocTton 3onotoBckmni “Map4yeHKo”

Krasnostop Zolotovsky /Vidernikov Winery
KpacHocTton 30A0TOBCKNM, BUHOAEABHSA BUASOHUKOBD
Pinot Noir, Sergey Beskorovayny

MuHo Hyap, “beabbek” Cepreint beCckopoBaMHbIM
Krasnaya Gorka Cabernet Sauvignon

“KpacHas lopka” KabepHe CoBUHBbOH, TAAMLIKMIA & TAAMLKM
Galitskiy&Galitskiy Cosaque Krasnaya Gorka

Kaszak “KpacHas lfopka” Taanukmmn & Taanukmm
Tsimlyansky black “Arpachin”

LIMMASIHCKIM YepHbIV “"ApraymH”

Sikory Cabernet Sauvignon

Cukopsl, KobepHe CoBrHbOH “CemelHbin Peseps”
Cabernet Sauvignon, Vidernikov Winery

KabepHe CoBMHLOH, BHOAEABHS BUAEPHMKOBD
Cabernet Sauvignon, Penpalo, Domaine Lipko
KabepHe CoBMHBLOH, [eHnano AoMeH AMMKO

Pinot Noir, Belmas Winery

MNuHo Hyap, beabMmac BamHepwu

Krasnostop Zolotovsky “Arpachin”

KpacHocTton 3oAoToBCKMIA “ApraymH”

FRANCE / ®PAHLUUSA

Carmine de Monicord Bordeaux Superieur AOC

KapmumH ae MoHnukop bopao Cyneprop (Natural Wine)
Damien Coquelet Gamay Mignon

AambeH Kokae Tame MuyHboH (Natural Wine)

Domaine de Garreliere Gamay Sans Tra-la-la Touraine AOC
AomeH ae As Tappensep fame CaH Tpa-Aa-Aa Typerb (Natural Wine)
Pierre Borel Vigneron

MNeep bopensb BuHbeporH (Natural Wine)

Chateau Lamothe Cissac Fabre de Nature

laTto Aamot Cuccak O-Meaok ©abp ae Hatiop (Natural Wine)
Sancerre Rouge Vieilles Vignes, Jean Max Roger

CaHcep Pyx Bbein BrHb

Faiveley, Mercurey ler Cru Rouge “Le Clos du Roy”
®eBne, Mepkiope lMpembe Kpto “Ae Kno ato Pya”

Chateau Cos Labory, Saint Estephe, Grand Cru Classe
LLaTto Koc Aabopwm MNoaH Kpto

Chateau Rouget, Pomerol AOC

LaTto Pyxe NompoAb

ITALY / UTAAUSA

Branciforti dei Bordonaro Nero d’Avolaq, Firriato
bparundpoptn aAen bopaoHapo Hepo A ABoaa
Mazzolada Cabernet Franc

Maszonaaa KabepHe OpaH

Donna Laura Ali Sangiovese Toscana IGT

AoHHa Aaypa Aan CaHaxosese TockaHa (Natural Wine)

2200

2400

2500

2700

2700

2700

2700

2700

2900

3200

3750

3750

3900

3900

4100

4300

4900

4900

4900

5900

4200

4500

4900

5500

6500

6500

12900

15500

19900

3900

4400

4900

YpesamepHoe ynotpebareHne BPEAUT 3A0POBbLIO.



WS 91

DW 93
LM 92
JS 91

WS 91

JS 93

RP 97
JS 95

LM 97
V33

RP 92

WS 97
RP 94

WS 97
JS 98

WE 88

RP 93
JS 94

RP 93

WS 87

WS 87

RP 90
JS 92

RP 90
JS 92

JS 91

WE 86

WE 86

Vaipolicella Ripasso Classico Superiore Bolla 5600
Banbnoandenna Prunacco Kaaccrko Cynepuope, boana

Tenuta delle Terre Nere, Eina Rosso 5700
TeHyta aenne Teppe Hepe

Feudo Maccari, Saia 6600
Oeyao Makkapu Cas

Barbaresco Casa Della Nebbia 6900
bapbapecko Kaca Aenna Hebbra

Chianti Classico DOCG Agricola Querciabella 7700
KbsHTM Knaccrko Arprkona KBapuabeana

Amarone della Valpolicella, Ottella Ripa della Volta 12500
AMApPOHE AEAAD BOABMOAMYEANT

Promis, Ca Marcanda, Gaja Toscana IGT 14500
MNpommc Ka MapkaHaa fana

Isole e Olena, Cepparello, Toscana IGT 19700
N3one e OAeHa YennapeAno

Kurni Oasi degli Angeli (semisweet) 21000
KypHu (MoAycAaAKoe)

50&50 Capannelle Toscana IGT 31500

50&50 KanaHHeane

“Sassicaia”, Bolgheri Sassicaia DOC Tenuta San Guido 49100
Caccukas boarepm

“Ornellaia”, Bolgheri Superiore DOC 59900
OpHennams boarepu Cynepuope

SPAIN / UCINAHWNA

Piqueras Black Label DO Almansa 3600
Mukepac baak Nenba (BIO Wine)

Parra Jimenez Graciano 3600
MNappa Xumerec lNpacraHo (Natural Wine)

Biurko Crianza Rioja DOC 4300
bblopko KpmnaHca Proxa (Natural Wine)

Partida Creus TN Tinto Natural 4500
MNaptmaa Kpeyc TH Hatypaa (Natural Wine)

Ochoa Reserva, Bodegas Ochoa 5700
Ouyoa Pezepsa

Esencia Rural De Sol a Sol Natural Velasco 5800
ScceHeus Pypans Ae Cona Hatypan Beanacko (Natural Wine)

Microbio Sietejuntos Tempranillo 5900
Mukpobro ChetexyHtoc TemnpaHnabo (Natural Wine)

Vina Real Reserva Rioja DOC 6700
BuHbsa Pean PesepBa

Bodegas Muga Rioja Reserva 6700
Prnoxa Myra Pecepsa

Alejandro Fernandez Tinto Pesquera Crianza 7500

AnexaHapo OepHaHaec TuHTO MNeckepa KpunaHca

Cosme Palacio Reserva Vinedos Viejos, Bodegas Palaci 2500
Kocwme lNManacko Pecepsa BuHbea0C Bbexoc

AUSTRALIA / ABCTPAAUA

Interlude Pinot Noir 3100
NHTepatoa MnHo Hyap NV

Angove Organic Merlot 3200
AHros OpraHvrk Mepno (Organic Wine)

Angove Organic Shiraz Cabernet 3500
AHros OpraHuik Lnpas KabepHe-CoBuHboH (Organic Wine)

Hope Estate Basalt Block Shiraz 7700
Xoyn 2crent lnpas

Two Hands, “Angel’s Share”, McLaren Vale Shiraz 7700

SHaxenc lea MakAapeH Bana

Two Hands, “Sexy Beast” McLaren Vale Cabernet Sauvignon 7700
Cekcu buct MakAapeH Bana

Bin 28 Penfolds, Kalimna Shiraz 16700
buH 28 NeHdponac Wnpas

USA / CLA

Beringer, “Founder’s Estate” Cabernet Sauvignon 5600
bepuHaxep ®ayHaepc” Uctent KabepHe COBMHBbOH

Beringer, “Founder’s Estate” Zinfandel 5700
bBepurHaxep ®ayHaepc” Nctent 3nHOAHAEAD

Federalist Lodi Cabernet Sauvignon 5700

LleHbl yKa3aHbl B pybAsax.



JS 93

JS 91

JS 92

JS 98

DC 90

TA 93

JS 92

JS 97

RP 86

IWC -
GOLD
MEDAL

IWS
SILVER
MEDAL

JS 89

Oeaepanmct Aoan KabeprHe CoBUHLOH
Federalist Lodi Zinfandel
Oepepanmct Aoant SMHOAHAEND

1000 Stories Cabernet Sauvignon
1000 Cropwus KabepHe CoBMHBLOH

1000 Stories Zinfandel Fetzer

1000 Cropus 3HOAHAEAD

ARGENTINE / APTEHTUHA

Kaiken Ultra Malbec, Kaiken

KaikeH YAbTpa Manbbek

Catena Zapata Malbec

KateHa 3anata Manbbek

Achaval Ferrer Cabernet Sauvignon Mendoza
Auyasan Oeppep, KabepHe CoBUHLOH

Finca Sophenia Synthesis Malbec

OuHka CodpeHna CuHtesnc Manbbek

Chacra “Cincuenta y Cinco”

Yakpa CuHkyeHTta n CuHko, NHo Hyap

CHILE / YAAU

Grey Syrah, Ventisquero

pen Cupa

Montes Alpha Carmenere, Montes

MoHTec AAbdpa KapmeHep

Errazuriz, Max Reserva Pinot Noir

Makc Pecepsa lNnHO Hyap

Montes Alpha M

MoHTtec Aabda M KabepHe CorHbOH, Mepao, M1 Bepao

GERMANY/ TEPMAHUA

Tiefgang Spatburgunder Kalkstein

Tnedrarr LLnetdypryHaep KaAKwTemH

Weingut Heitlinger Pinot Meunier Reserve

BanHryt XantamHrep NuHo MeHbe Peseps (BIO Wine)
Kuhling-Gillot Cuvee Rot Rheinhessen

KioAmHr-Tmaort Mmpo Por Kioee PeinHxecceH, (Natural Wine)
Weingut Heitlinger Konigsbecher Pinot Noir GG
BarHryT XantamHrep Kénurcbexep MuHo Hyap IT (BIO Wine)

AUSTRIA / ABCTPUA

Zweigelt Selection, Nittnaus
LiBavirenst CenekiuH

SOUTH AFRICA / IOAP

Homestead Shiraz, Bellingham
XoymcTtep, Wnpas, beAanmHrem
Homestead Pinotage, Bellingham
XoymcTea, NMMHOTaX, BeAArHrem
Kaapzicht Pinotage

Kaanauxt MuHoTax

Very Sexy Shiraz

Bepu Cekecu Lnpas

PORTUGAL / NOPTYTAAUSA

Quinta dos Roques DOC Dao
KnHta aoc Pokelwr Ao

Vale da Capucha Fossil Torres Vedras
Bane aa Kanywa ®occun Toppell Beapai (Natural Wine)

NEW ZEALAND/ HOBAS 3EAAHAUA

Clearwater Cove Pinot Noir
Kamnasotep Koys NMmHO Hyap
Babich Marlborough Pinot Noir
babuny Manbbopo MNMuHo Hyap

5900

6500

6900

5200

5500

7500

9400

15500

4200

4900

6500

8500

2900

3900

4500

4900

3200

3900

3900

4700

5500

3900

3950

3700

5200

YpesamepHoe ynotpebareHne BPEAUT 3A0POBbLIO.



ROSE WINE / PO3OBOE BMUHO (750 ml)
Vysokiy Bereg Zweigelt

Bbicokui beper, LiBanrenst, Poccus

Casal Garcia, Vinho Verde DOC

Kasana fapcusa BuHbio Bepae, MNMoptyraams NV

Is91 Finca Sophenia Altosur Malbec Rose
OuHka CodeHuna Anbtocyp Manbsbek Pose

Bodegas Muga Rioja Rose
boaera Myra, VMicnaHus

Ottella Roses Alto Mincio IGT
Ortrenna Pozec, Vtanms

AG  Antonio Galloni
DC  Descor Chados
GP  Guia Penin

JR Jancis Robinson
Js James Suckling
LM Luca Maroni

Lv Luigi Veronelli
RP Robert Parker
TA Tim Atkin

WA  Wine Access
WE  Wine Enthusiast
WS  Wine Spectator

BIO Wine — 310 6AAQHC BCEX KOMMOHEHTOB: MOYBAd,
PACTEHWS, XNBOTHBIE, MUKPOOPTAHM3MbI, BOAC W HEOECHbIE
CBEeTUAA. Py4yHom cOop BUHOTPAAQ, AUKNE APOXXKMN.

Natural Wine — ¢unocodusa, MOKCUMOABHOES
HEBMELLATEABCTBO, €CTECTBEHHbIE MPOLIECCHI B BUHOASAUN,
PyuHo cOop BUHOIPOAQ, AMKNE APROXKU.

Organic Wine — noaxoa K BEAEHWIO CEAbCKOTO XO3AMCTBA,
KOTOPbIN NPEANOACIaeT OTKA3 OT MUHEPAAbHbBIX YAODREHMUI
B MOAb3Y OPraHNYeCKuX. PyyHor cOop BMHOMPAAQ,

AVKME APOXOKN.

LleHbl yKa3aHbl B pybAsax.

2200

2500

2700

3200

3900



